





THOMAS GIBSON SURVEY, ABSTRACT 302, TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TYLER

I, JOHN H. MEANS, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 4221, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS AN ACCURATE PLAT SHOWING IMPROVEMENTS ON YOUR 15,490 ACRE TRACT OUT OF AND A PART OF THE D. H. VAIL SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 652, AND BEING A PART OF THE C. H. YOUNG SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 1026, TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS AND SAID 16,490 ACRE TRACT IS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AND RECORDED IN VOLUME 1068, PAGE 108 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS.

TO THE LEINHOLDERS OR THE OWNERS OF THE PREMISES SHOWN AND TO ANY TITLE

GUARANTY COMPANY.

THERE WERE NO VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS, DISCREPANCIES, CONFLICTS OR PROTRUSIONS APPARENT ON THE GROUND EXCEPT AS SHOWN AT THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY.

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED IN CONNECTION WITH THE TRANSACTION BETWEEN ANDREW LLOYD BULLOCK SR. AND MARIE BULLOCK, 1370 CR - 2925, COLMESNEIL, TEXAS 75938 (BORROWERS) AND PRIORITY BANK (LENDER) G. F. NO. OR FILE NO. 13-7649

USE OF THIS SURVEY FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE OR BY OTHER PARTIES SHALL BE AT THEIR OWN RISK AND THE UNDERSIGNED SURVEYOR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE TO OTHERS FOR ANY LOSS

RESULTING THEREFROM.

EASEMENT TO GULF STATES UTILITIES COMPANY, RECORDED IN VOLUME 281, PAGE 151 OF THE DEED RECORDS OF TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS.

PIPELINE EASEMENT TO TEXOMA PIPELINE COMPANY, RECORDED IN VOLUME 325, PAGE 58 OF

SAID DEED RECORDS.

EASEMENT TO ENTERGY GULF STATES, RECORDED IN VOLUME 663, PAGE 291 OF THE OFFICIAL

PUBLIC RECORDS OF TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS.

THIS TRACT HAS ACCESS TO AND FROM COUNTY ROAD CR-2925 AND CR-2928 DEDICATED RIGHT

BEARINGS ARE IN RELATION TO THE CALLS IN SAID DEED OF RECORD. THIS PLAT IS BEING OF WAYS.

SUBMITTED WITH A FIELD NOTE DESCRIPTION BASED ON THIS SURVEY.

SURVEYED JULY 2014, BY JOHN H. MEANS, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO.

4221.

JOHN H. MEANS P. O. BOX 368 SPURGER, TEXAS 77660 (409) 429-5097 (409) 429-3192 FAX (409 429-0597 CELL

H. MEANS, R.P.L.S. NO. 4221



APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 137	O County Road 2925		Colmesneil
		(Street Address and C	ity)
	R ANY INSPECTIONS OR WAF		PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY ASER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A
\mathbf{er} is \square is not occupying the F	Property. If unoccupied, how	v long since Seller has	occupied the Property?
The Property has the items checked	l below [Write Yes (Y), No (N)	, or Unknown (U)]:	
Y Range	Y Oven	Υ	Microwave
Y Dishwasher	N Trash Compactor	N	Disposal
Y Washer/Dryer Hookups	Y Window Screens	Y	Rain Gutters
N Security System	YN Fire Detection Equi	pment N	Intercom System
	Y Smoke Detector		
	N Smoke Detector-He	earing Impaired	
	N Carbon Monoxide	Alarm	
	N Emergency Escape	Ladder(s)	
TV Antenna	Cable TV Wiring	Υ	Satellite Dish
Y Ceiling Fan(s)	N Attic Fan(s)	Y	Exhaust Fan(s)
Y Central A/C	Y Central Heating	N	Wall/Window Air Conditioning
Y Plumbing System	Y Septic System	N	Public Sewer System
γ Patio/Decking	N Outdoor Grill	Y	Fences
N Pool	N Sauna	N	Spa Hot Tub
N Pool Equipment	N Pool Heater	N	Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System
Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Wood burning)		N	Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Mock)
N Natural Gas Lines		N	Gas Fixtures
N Liquid Propane Gas	N LP Community (Ca	ptive) <u>N</u>	LP on Property
Garage: N Attached	Y Not Attached	<u>Y</u>	Carport
Garage Door Opener(s):	Y Electronic	N	Control(s)
Water Heater:	N Gas	<u>Y</u>	Electric
Water Supply:City	Y Well	_MUD	Co-op
Roof Type: Shingles		Age:9	(approx.)
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the need of repair? Yes No			hat have known defects, or that are in nal sheets if necessary):
	1.57000000000000000000000000000000000000		ADDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

This form is sutherized for use by Ashley V. Jackson a subscriber of the Mouston Positors Information | Indicate TDEC No. OD. L.

	ler's Disclosure Notice Concerning	the Property at1370	County Road (Stree	2925 t Address and C	Colmesneil Page 2
766	es the property have working sm 6, Health and Safety Code?* tach additional sheets if necessary	Yes 🗌 No 📋 Unkn	in accordance wown. If the ans	vith the smo wer to this	ke detector requirements of Chapte question is no or unknown, explai
ins inc effe req will a lie sm	talled in accordance with the reculuding performance, location, an ect in your area, you may check uruire a seller to install smoke deteal reside in the dwelling is hearing censed physician; and (3) within 1	quirements of the buil d power source requi nknown above or confectors for the hearing i impaired; (2) the buye 10 days after the effect aired and specifies the	Iding code in effortements. If you can act your local but mpaired if: (1) the gives the seller vive date, the buy locations for the	ect in the ar do not know ilding officia ne buyer or a written evide er makes a winstallation.	gs to have working smoke detector ea in which the dwelling is located to the building code requirements in I for more information. A buyer ma in member of the buyer's family who ence of the hearing impairment from written request for the seller to insta The parties may agree who will bea
		defects/malfunctions i	n any of the follo	wing? Write	Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N
if y	ou are not aware. Interior Walls	N Ceilings		N	Floors
N	Exterior Walls	N Doors		N	Windows
N	Roof	NFoundati	on/Slab(s)	<u>N</u>	Sidewalks
Υ	Walls/Fences	$N_{\underline{\underline{\hspace{1cm}}}}$ Driveway	/S	N	Intercom System
N_	Plumbing/Sewers/Septics	N Electrical	Systems	Ν	Lighting Fixtures
n i	-	•	•		
N If th	Other Structural Components	(Describe):			
If th	-	es, explain. (Attach ad ne places ollowing conditions? Very destroying insects) Needing Repair	ditional sheets if Vrite Yes (Y) if you N Previous N Asbest N Urea-fo N Radon N Lead B N Alumir N Previous N Unplat	necessary): u are aware, v us Structural dous or Toxic cos Compone ormaldehyde Gas tased Paint num Wiring us Fires tted Easemer	write No (N) if you are not aware. or Roof Repair Waste ents e Insulation
If the Fendal No.	Other Structural Components he answer to any of the above is y ce around property is down in som e you (Seller) aware of any of the form Active Termites (includes woon Termite or Wood Rot Damage Previous Termite Damage Previous Termite Treatment Improper Drainage Water Damage Not Due to a Formula Single Blockable Main Drain in	es, explain. (Attach ad ne places ollowing conditions? Very destroying insects) Needing Repair lood Event nt, Fault Lines Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	ditional sheets if Write Yes (Y) if you N Previous N Hazaro N Asbest N Urea-fo N Radon N Lead B N Alumir N Previous N Unplat N Subsur Previous N Metha	necessary): u are aware, v us Structural dous or Toxic cos Compone ormaldehyde Gas ased Paint num Wiring us Fires cted Easemer rface Structu us Use of Pre mphetamine	write No (N) if you are not aware. or Roof Repair Waste ents e Insulation hts re or Pits emises for Manufacture of
If the Fendal No.	Other Structural Components he answer to any of the above is y ce around property is down in som e you (Seller) aware of any of the formation	es, explain. (Attach ad ne places ollowing conditions? Very destroying insects) Needing Repair lood Event nt, Fault Lines Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	ditional sheets if Write Yes (Y) if you N Previous N Hazaro N Asbest N Urea-fo N Radon N Lead B N Alumir N Previous N Unplat N Subsur Previous N Metha	necessary): u are aware, v us Structural dous or Toxic cos Compone ormaldehyde Gas ased Paint num Wiring us Fires cted Easemer rface Structu us Use of Pre mphetamine	write No (N) if you are not aware. or Roof Repair Waste ents e Insulation hts re or Pits emises for Manufacture of

The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Purchaser

Date

Signature of Purchaser

Date



This form was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordance with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to be used in conjunction with a contract for the sale of real property entered into on or after September 1, 2019. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC NO. OP-H

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CC	ONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 1370 County Road 2925 Colmesneil	ТX	75938		
Δ	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:				
Λ.	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank □ Aerobic Treatment □	_	Unknown		
	(2) Type of Distribution System: Field lines		Unknown		
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: Field lines. Beside air conditioner and one beside car port		Unknown		
	(4) Installer:	_ ×	Unknown		
	(5) Approximate Age: 9	_ 0	Unkn own		
B.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:				
	 (1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: Contract expiration date: (Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain no site sewer facilities.) (2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped? (3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain: 	n-s tar			
C.	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review? PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	ΟY	es No		
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: □ planning materials □ permit for original installation □ final inspection when OSSF was installed □ maintenance contract □ manufacturer information □ warranty information □ N/A it has a septic tank				
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer facility that are submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer facility.				
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site transferred to the buyer.	sewe	r facility		
(ТА	R 1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer:, and Seller,		Page 1 of 2		

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

	Usage (gal/day) without water-	Usage (gal/day) with water-
<u>Facility</u>	saving devices	saving devices
Single family dwelling (1–2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Dustin N Willson 06/	08/2023	•	
Signature of Seller pustin N Willson	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date